# CH \$40.00 304

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357994 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/30/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Revenue, Inc.		09/29/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PrimeRevenue, Inc.
Street Address:	1349 West Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	3040420	PR PRIMEREVENUE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 803-799-2000

**Email:** ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16792/09003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
SIGNATURE:	/Charles G. Zug/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=PRIMEREVENUE Merger#page1.tif source=PRIMEREVENUE Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0385

900340320

source=PRIMEREVENUE Merger#page3.tif source=PRIMEREVENUE Merger#page4.tif

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 042750202 CONTROL NUMBER: 0334678 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/30/2004

REFERENCE: 0048
PRINT DATE: 10/01/2004
FORM NUMBER: 411

ARNALL GOLDEN & GREGORY STEPHANIE BAIRD 1201 W. PEACHTREE ST. #2800 ATLANTA GA 30309

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

PRIMEREVENUE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

PRIME REVENUE, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PRIME REVENUE, INC., a Georgia corporation

334418

#### with and into

# PRIMEREVENUE, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-2-1105 and Section 14-2-1107 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned business entity does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The names and state of incorporation of each corporation which is merging are as follows:
  - (i) Prime Revenue, Inc., a Georgia corporation; and
  - (i) PrimeRevenue, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Prime Revenue, Inc., a Georgia corporation, shall be merged with and into PrimeRevenue, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with PrimeRevenue, Inc., the Delaware corporation being the surviving corporation. The name of the surviving corporation is PrimeRevenue, Inc.

- 2. The certificate of incorporation of PrimeRevenue, Inc., the Delaware corporation, as in effect immediately before the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and adopted by each of the aforesaid corporations in accordance with the requirements of the laws of Georgia and Delaware. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid corporations is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

PrimeRevenue, Inc. 1360 Peachtree Street, Suite 1430 Atlanta, Georgia 30303

- 4. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the merging corporations.
- 5. The Merger Agreement was duly approved by the shareholders of Prime Revenue, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and the shareholders of PrimeRevenue, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0388

1823055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles to be duly executed by its respective duly authorized representative on September 22, 2004.

PRIME REVENUE, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_\_Robert B

Robert Pages, President

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

SS :6 V 1-130 MOOZ

SECRETARY OF STATE

KORPORATIONS DIVISION

10 1 d 108 d35 h002

SECRETARY OF STATE

-2-

# VERIFICATION OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF INTENT TO MERGE

To the Secretary of State of Georgia

On behalf of Prime Revenue, Inc, I hereby certify that a 'Notice of Intent to Voluntarily Merge a Corporation," accompanied by a publishing fee of \$40.00 has been mailed or delivered to Marietta Daily Journal an authorized newspaper in Cobb County, in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Georgia Business Corporation Code, Section 14-2-1403.1.

Dated: September 20, 2004	By Shame a Cothe		
	Sherman A. Cohen		
	Nan	n	
	Attorney in Fact		
	/gn/,	3	

GA020-CT System Online 1622889v1

**RECORDED: 10/08/2015**